
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4079
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009
LOAN FOR PURCHASE OF BOATS
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received several proposals from the Government of Maharashtra regarding sanction of loan for purchase of new boats;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) No, Madam. The Union Government has not received any such proposal from the Government of Maharashtra.

However, it is learnt that some proposals have been submitted by the State Government to the National Co-operative Development Corporation (NCDC).

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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